TRANSPORT DRPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail),
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,
All the Motor Vehicles Inspector of
Unit Offices,
Letter No. O46a91-HB2-2023. Dated 29'12.2023

P ar ed h
A oricu ltu re Tractor A Cata
As er codification
T oe of vehicle cate
Class of veh icle
M a ker's name Plot
201.
Uttar
lVonth and year of l4anufacture
5 No. of cylinders 1
6 Chassis number
inspecting veh icle
of the As applicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
8 Fuel used Diesel
10.
72. Wheel base 1920 mm
13. Seating ca pa city One h draulic lift housin
t4. Colour Asa licable
15.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
ULW un laden wei ht 1945 K s.
N/A
77.
a
b
Front axle
Rear axle 13.6-28, 12 PR (Standard fitment); 12.4-28,
12 PR & 14.9-28 tional Fitment12 PR o
18. Registered Axle Weight
Un laden Faw Kg. (Faw-1, Faw-
2 etc)
b Unladen Raw, Kg (Raw-1, Raw-
2 etc
74O Kgs.
1205 Kgs.
19. Dimension
Overall length 3330 mm
Rea r over hang
Overall width 1790 mm
Overall height 2290 mm (2510 with rops)
e t\4 in. ground clea ra nce 385 mm
4.
Number, descriotion, size
and olv rating of tvres as
declared by the
a
9
C,
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-Ill and based on the type approval certificate number CAKD 0116.
FO3. Dated: 28.12.2O22 issued by the testing agency ICAT, Gurugram it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,